Appointments to the Citizens Police Advisory
Committee
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Summary

* Question

— City Council Place 5 is being asked to consider
applications for appointment the Citizens Police
Advisory Committee.

* Options
— Recommended:
1. Make the appointments.
2. Give another extension to current extended terms.



Purpose

Discussion and Possible Action on a Resolution Appointing Members to the
Citizens Police Advisory Committee

The purpose of this item is to
1. Have appointments or re-appointments made by Council Place 5

2. To present to City Council all City of Leon Valley applications on file for
consideration.
— Applications were submitted by the following:
» Ann Sawyer — Received 09-14-2022
» Bryan Sawyer — Received 01-17-2023
» M’Lissa Chumbley — Received 02-15-2023
» Frank Gonzalez— Received 07- 24-2023



Current
Citizens
Police
Advisory
Committee

.
GONVALLEY

Position

Term

Manuel Rubio

Committee Member
Council Place 1 Appointment|

Term Expires:
B/3012025

Darby Riley

Committee Member
Council Place 1 Appointment|

Term Expires:
G/30I2025

Erick Matta

Chair
Committee Member
Council Place 2 Appointment|

Term Expires:
13112024

Ryan Brill

Committee Member
Council Place 2 Appointment|

Term Expires:
513112024

Andrea Roofe

Committee Member
Council Place 3 Appointment|

Term Expires:
6/30/2025

Richard Blackmare

Committee Member
Council Place 3 Appointment|

Term Expires:
G/30/2025

Kim Crawford

Committee Member
Council Place 4 Appointment|

Term Expires:
BI3112024

Bill Stannard

Committee Member
Council Place 4 Appointment|

Term Expires:
BI3112024

Ty Chumbley

Committee Member
Council Place 5 Appointment|

Term Expires:
5312023

Michelle Rawls

Committee Member
Council Place 5 Appointment|

Term Expires:
513112023

Olen Yarnell

Committee Member
Mayor's Appointment

Term Expires:
B/3012024

Tina Chasan

Committee Member
Mayor's Appointment

Term Expires:
51312024

Betty Heyl

Committee Member
Mayor's Appointment

Term Expires:
513112024

Councilor Rey Orozco

Mayor Pro-Tem, Council
Place 4
Council Liaison

Term Expires:
51312024

Kasey Burleson

Patrol LT. LVPD
Staff Liaison

R




Attendance Roster:
Citizens Police Advisory
Committee

CPAC MEMBER

Manuel Rubio

Darby Riley

Erick Matta

Ryan Brill

Tom Nolan

Phyllis Beal

John Saenz

Kim Crawford

Bill Stannard

Michelle Rawls

Ty Chumbley

Betty Heyl

James
Brandenberg

Philip Campos

Tina Chasan

Appointed

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

7/19/2022

7/19/2022

12/21/2021

2/21/2023

12/21/2021

7/19/2022

7/19/2022

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

7/19/2022

7/19/2022

2/7/2023
7/19/2022

Term Expires

5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2024

5/31/2024

5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2024

5/31/2024

5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2024

5/31/2024

5/31/2024
5/31/2024

Position

Council
Place 1

Council
Place 1

Council
Place 2

Council
Place 2

Council
Place 3

Council
Place 3

Council
Place 3

Council
Place 4

Council
Place 4

Council
Place 5

Council
Place 5

Mayor's

Mayor's

Mayor's

Mayor's

Active
Member

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Participation
Rate

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

67%

100.00%

100.00%

100%

50%

0.50%

0%

100.00%

100.00%

75%

25%

03/16/2022

05/18/2022
08/31/2022

11/02/20222
04/19/2023
Column4

>

A
Attended

Absent

Column5



S.E.E.
Statement

Social Equity — The City will encourage collaborative
participation by its residents, businesses, and
stakeholders. The City’s citizens participate by serving
on boards, committees, and commissions. This
encourages transparency, communication, and
accountability.

Economic Development- N/A

Environmental Stewardship — N/A




