Appointments to the Citizens Police Advisory Committee

Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC
City Secretary
City Council Meeting
August 01, 2023



Summary

- Question
 - City Council Place 5 is being asked to consider applications for appointment the Citizens Police Advisory Committee.
- Options
 - Recommended:
 - 1. Make the appointments.
 - 2. Give another extension to current extended terms.



Purpose

- Discussion and Possible Action on a Resolution Appointing Members to the Citizens Police Advisory Committee
 - The purpose of this item is to
 - 1. Have appointments or re-appointments made by Council Place 5
 - 2. To present to City Council all City of Leon Valley applications on file for consideration.
 - Applications were submitted by the following:
 - » Ann Sawyer Received 09-14-2022
 - » Bryan Sawyer Received 01-17-2023
 - » M'Lissa Chumbley Received 02-15-2023
 - » Frank Gonzalez Received 07- 24-2023



Current Citizens Police Advisory Committee

CITIZEN'S POLICI	TEE			
Name	Position	Term		
Manuel Rubio	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 1 Appointment	6/30/2025		
Darby Riley	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 1 Appointment	6/30/2025		
	Chair			
Erick Matta	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 2 Appointment	5/31/2024		
Ryan Brill	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 2 Appointment	5/31/2024		
Andrea Roofe	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 3 Appointment	6/30/2025		
Richard Blackmore	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 3 Appointment	6/30/2025		
Kim Crawford	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 4 Appointment	5/31/2024		
Bill Stannard	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 4 Appointment	5/31/2024		
Ty Chumbley	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 5 Appointment	5/31/2023		
Michelle Rawls	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Council Place 5 Appointment	5/31/2023		
Olen Yarnell	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Mayor's Appointment	6/30/2024		
Tina Chasan	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Mayor's Appointment	5/31/2024		
Betty Heyl	Committee Member	Term Expires:		
	Mayor's Appointment	5/31/2024		
	Mayor Pro-Tem, Council			
Councilor Rey Orozco	Place 4	Term Expires:		
-	Council Liaison	5/31/2024		
Kasey Burleson	Patrol LT. LVPD	N/A		
-	Staff Liaison			



Attendance Roster: Citizens Police Advisory Committee

CPAC MEMBER	Appointed	Term Expires	Position	Active Member	Participation Rate	03/16/2022	05/18/2022	08/31/2022	11/02/20222	04/19/2023	Column4	Column5
Manuel Rubio	12/21/2021	5/31/2023	Council Place 1	Yes	100.00%	x	X	X	×			
Darby Riley	12/21/2021	5/31/2023	Council Place 1	Yes	100.00%	x	x	X	x			
Erick Matta	7/19/2022	5/31/2024	Council Place 2	Yes	100.00%	х	х	х	х			
Ryan Brill	7/19/2022	5/31/2024	Council Place 2	Yes	67%		х	х	А			
Tom Nolan	12/21/2021	5/31/2023	Council Place 3	Yes	100.00%	х	х	х	x			
Phyllis Beal	2/21/2023	5/31/2023	Council Place 3	Yes	ı	ı	ı		ı			
John Saenz	12/21/2021	5/31/2023	Council Place 3	Yes	100.00%	x	X	X	×			
Kim Crawford	7/19/2022	5/31/2024	Council Place 4	Yes	100%				А			
Bill Stannard	7/19/2022	5/31/2024	Council Place 4	Yes	50%			х	А			
Michelle Rawls	12/21/2021	5/31/2023	Council Place 5	Yes	<mark>0.50%</mark>	X	A	A	×			
Ty Chumbley	12/21/2021	5/31/2023	Council Place 5	Yes	0%	A	A	A	A			
Betty Heyl	7/19/2022	5/31/2024	Mayor's	Yes	100.00%	х	х	х	х			
James Brandenberg	7/19/2022	5/31/2024	Mayor's	Yes	100.00%	х	х	х	х			
Philip Campos	2/7/2023	5/31/2024	Mayor's	Yes	75%	X	I	Ī	I			
Tina Chasan	7/19/2022	5/31/2024	Mayor's	Yes	25%	х	Α	А	А			
						(X) = Attended						
						A = Absent						



Social Equity – The City will encourage collaborative participation by its residents, businesses, and stakeholders. The City's citizens participate by serving on boards, committees, and commissions. This encourages transparency, communication, and accountability.

S.E.E. Statement

Economic Development- N/A

Environmental Stewardship – N/A

